

TOWN OF WINDERMERE
THE WILLOWS MILLING AND RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
WINDERMERE, FLORIDA
PROJECT NO 2019-04

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - MILLING AND RESURFACING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

BID ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST'D. QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		All State Paving and Site Development, Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company - Florida LLC		CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.		Hubbard Construction Company		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)
1	101-1	Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of items below)	1	LS	\$29,625.80	\$29,625.80	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,070.00	\$22,070.00	\$54,259.94	\$54,259.94	\$116,150.00	\$116,150.00
2	101-2	Survey, Layout and Certified As-Built	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,455.00	\$17,455.00	\$12,933.53	\$12,933.53	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,595.00	\$20,595.00	\$82,838.05	\$82,838.05	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00
4	104-4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$8,215.66	\$8,215.66	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00
5	110-4	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Pavement	695	SY	\$25.00	\$17,375.00	\$15.00	\$10,425.00	\$17.00	\$11,815.00	\$26.30	\$18,278.50	\$27.78	\$19,307.10	\$16.30	\$11,328.50
6	110-15	Arborist Work (Complete)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,875.91	\$1,875.91	\$11,627.95	\$11,627.95
7	120-9	Excavation, Embankment and Grading	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,735.00	\$17,735.00	\$68,315.95	\$68,315.95	\$34,138.00	\$34,138.00
8	160-4	Type B Stabilization (12")	852	SY	\$3.50	\$2,982.00	\$10.00	\$8,520.00	\$15.00	\$12,780.00	\$20.55	\$17,508.60	\$23.11	\$19,689.72	\$19.30	\$16,443.60
9	205-70-8	Graded Crushed Concrete Aggregate Base Course (Traffic Level B)	681	SY	\$33.00	\$22,473.00	\$20.00	\$13,620.00	\$58.00	\$39,498.00	\$36.50	\$24,856.50	\$58.05	\$39,532.05	\$26.00	\$17,706.00
10	327-70-60	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement 1-1/2" Average Depth	33,106	SY	\$3.00	\$99,318.00	\$3.00	\$99,318.00	\$3.00	\$99,318.00	\$3.35	\$110,905.10	\$2.56	\$84,751.36	\$3.10	\$102,628.60
11	334-1-13	Type SP 9.5 Asphaltic Concrete (1-1/2") (165 Lb per SY) (Traffic Level B)	2,731	TN	\$105.00	\$286,755.00	\$100.00	\$273,100.00	\$118.00	\$322,258.00	\$116.85	\$319,117.35	\$96.31	\$263,022.61	\$132.85	\$362,813.35
13	520-1-8	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Drop)	885	LF	\$25.00	\$22,125.00	\$20.00	\$17,700.00	\$30.00	\$26,550.00	\$25.15	\$22,257.75	\$38.59	\$34,152.15	\$56.80	\$50,268.00
14	520-3	Concrete Valley Gutter	175	LF												
OMITTED																
15	522-2	Sidewalk, Concrete, 6" Thick	552	SY	\$55.00	\$30,360.00	\$100.00	\$55,200.00	\$55.00	\$30,360.00	\$62.85	\$34,693.20	\$83.61	\$46,152.72	\$106.10	\$58,567.20
16	527-1	Detectable Warning on Existing Walking Surface	24	EA	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$342.85	\$8,228.40	\$803.96	\$19,295.04	\$872.10	\$20,930.40
17	570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod (Match Existing)	660	SY	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$9.55	\$6,303.00	\$18.10	\$11,946.00	\$12.20	\$8,052.00
18	580-5-4	Tree Removal and Disposal	22	EA	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$45,100.00	\$1,929.51	\$42,449.22	\$1,388.25	\$30,541.50
19	654-2-21	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon, F&I, Solar Powered, Complete Sign Assembly Single Direction	2	AS	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,540.00	\$15,080.00	\$7,074.88	\$14,149.76	\$9,220.00	\$18,440.00
20	700-1-12	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	14	AS	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$337.15	\$4,720.10	\$316.23	\$4,427.22	\$238.45	\$3,338.30
21	700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	1	AS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$114.30	\$114.30	\$107.20	\$107.20	\$157.00	\$157.00
22	706-3	Retro-Reflectiv Pavement Markers (Blue)	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$11.45	\$114.50	\$10.72	\$107.20	\$4.00	\$40.00
23	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	1,049	LF	\$2.00	\$2,098.00	\$5.00	\$5,245.00	\$3.00	\$3,147.00	\$2.10	\$2,202.90	\$1.98	\$2,077.02	\$3.20	\$3,356.80
24	711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	446	LF	\$5.00	\$2,230.00	\$8.00	\$3,568.00	\$6.00	\$2,676.00	\$16.00	\$7,136.00	\$15.01	\$6,694.46	\$6.80	\$3,032.80
25	711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrows	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$62.85	\$251.40	\$58.96	\$235.84	\$100.00	\$400.00
TOTAL						\$622,141.80		\$656,216.00		\$797,982.00		\$717,257.60		\$836,535.71		\$917,300.00
BID RANK							1	3	2	4	5					

BID RANKING		
1	Lowest Bidder - All State Paving and Site Development, Inc.	\$656,216.00
2	Second Lowest Bidder - CW Roberts Contracting Inc. (see below)	\$717,257.60
3	Third Lowest Bidder - Cathcart Construction Company - Florida LLC	\$797,982.00
4	Fourth Lowest Bidder - Hubbard Construction Company	\$836,535.71
5	Fifth Lowest Bidder - Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	\$917,300.00

NOTES:

- Denotes difference from submitted Bid. Total Bid Extended Summary Total Price for this Pay Item was \$18,015.50. Computed Total Price for this Pay Item was \$18,278.50, a difference of (+) \$26.30.
- Denotes difference from submitted Bid. Unit Price in Numbers was \$116.50. Unit Price in Words was \$116.85, which is the accepted value if different from the numeric value. Extended Summary Total Price matches submitted bid when using the Worded Unit Price of \$116.85.
- Denotes difference from submitted Bid. Total Bid submitted was for a total of \$716,994.60, a difference of (-) \$263.00 from the bid computed in the Bid Tabulation spreadsheet. The arithmetic error does not change the Bid Ranking.